22
WINGMASTER HD™
D R O P- D E A D  B E T T E R . ™
The company that redefined
lethal shotgun range with
Premier® Hevi-Shot® is
proud to unveil the next
generation of heavy-density,

reliable, most reloadable shells
you can shoot. Available in 12,
20, 28 and 410.
M A N A G E D -
R E C O I L ™  S T S ®
TA R G E T. Dramatically
reduced recoil – 40% less in the
12-ga. load – with target-grinding
STS® consistency and pattern
density. Ideal for new shooters
and recoil-sensitive individuals.
Index/ Gauge/ Shell Powder Velocity Ounces Shot
EDI No. Bore Load Type Length Dr. Eq. (ft./sec. @ 3 ft.) of Shot Sizes
PREMIER® STS® TARGET LOADS – EXTRA HARD TARGET SHOT
STS121 12 Premier STS Target 2 3/4" 2 3/4 1185 1 7 1/2, 8, 8 1/2, 9
STS12LR 12 Premier STS Low Recoil 2 3/4" 2 1/2 1100 1 1/8 7 1/2, 8, 9
STS12L 12 Premier STS Light Target 2 3/4" 2 3/4 1145 1 1/8 7 1/2, 8, 8 1/2, 9
STS12LH 12 Premier STS Light Handicap 2 3/4" 3 1200 1 1/8 7 1/2, 8
STS12H 12 Premier STS Heavy Target 2 3/4" 3 1200 1 1/8 9
STS12NH1 12 Premier Nitro 27 Handicap 2 3/4" HNDCP 1290 1 7 1/2, 8
STS12NH 12 Premier Nitro 27 Handicap 2 3/4" HNDCP 1235 1 1/8 7 1/2, 8
STS12NSC 12 Premier STS Nitro Sporting Clays 2 3/4" Max 1300 1 1/8 7 1/2, 8
STS12P 12 Premier STS Pigeon 2 3/4" 3 1/4 1235 1 1/4 7 1/2, 8
STS12IT 12 Premier STS International 2 3/4" 3 1/4 1325 24 gm. 7 1/2, Cu-P,* 8 1/2
STS20LR 20 Premier STS Low Recoil 2 3/4" 2 1/2 1135 7/8 8, 9
STS20SC 20 Premier STS Target 2 3/4" 2 1/2 1200 7/8 8
STS20 20 Premier STS Target 2 3/4" 2 1/2 1200 7/8 9
STS28SC 28 Premier STS Target 2 3/4" 2 1200 3/4 8
STS28 28 Premier STS Target 2 3/4" 2 1200 3/4 9
STS410SC .410 Premier STS Target 2 1/2" Max 1200 1/2 8 1/2
STS410 .410 Premier STS Target 2 1/2" Max 1200 1/2 9
MANAGED-RECOIL™ STS® TARGET LOADS

HP = Hollow Point  /  JHP = Jacketed Hollow Point  /  MC = Metal Case
PLHP = Power Lokt Hollow Point  /  PSP = Pointed Soft Point
SJHP = Semi-Jacketed Hollow Point  /  SP = Soft Point
Index/EDI No. Description
ETRONX™ ELECTRIC CENTERFIRE PRIMERS
XEL22610 9 1/2 Large Rifle (Electric)
CENTERFIRE PRIMERS
X22600 1 1/2 Small Pistol
X22604 2 1/2 Large Pistol
X22626 5 1/2 Small Pistol
X22606 6 1/2 Small Pistol
X22628 7 1/2 Small Rifle BR
X22608 9 1/2 Large Rifle
X22622 9 1/2 M Magnum Rifle
CONSUMER PACK RIFLE BULLETS
RB2241 224, 45-grain HP
RB2242 224, 50-grain PSP
RB224P1 224, 50-grain PLHP
RB2244 224, 55-grain MC
RB2243 224, 55-grain PSP
RB224P2 224, 55-grain PLHP
RB2247 224, 62-grain HP Match
RB243P1 243, 80-grain PLHP
RB2432 243, 80-grain PSP
RB2433 243, 100-grain PSP Core-Lokt
RB2571 257, 100-grain PSP Core-Lokt
RB2642 264, 140-grain PSP Core-Lokt
RB2682 6.8mm, 115-grain MC
RB2772 277, 130-grain PSP Core-Lokt
RB2842 264, 150-grain PSP Core-Lokt
RB3085 308, 150-grain MC
RB3081 308, 150-grain PSP Core-Lokt
RB3083 308, 180-grain PSP Core-Lokt
RB30301 308 (30-30), 150-grain SP Core-Lokt
Index/EDI No. Description
CONSUMER PACK RIFLE BULLETS (cont.)
RB303B 310 303, 180-grain SP Core-Lokt
RB3231 8mm, 185-grain PSP Core-Lokt
RB4571 457, 300-grain SJHP
CONSUMER PACK PISTOL BULLETS
RB9MM3 9MM Caliber, 115 MC
RB9MM11 9MM Caliber, 115 FNEB
RB9MM5 9MM Caliber, 115 JHP
RB9MM2 9MM Caliber, 124 MC
RB9MM8 9MM Caliber, 147 JHP
RB380AP 356 380 Auto, 95 MC
RB38S11 356 38 Special, 130 MC
RB357M7 357/38 Caliber, 110 SJHP
RB357M1 357/38 Caliber, 125 SJHP
RB357M2 357/38 Caliber, 158 SJHP
RB40SW1 40/10mm Caliber, 155 JHP
RB40SW3 40/10mm Caliber, 180 MC
RB40SW5 40/10mm Caliber, 180 FNEB
RB40SW2 40/10mm Caliber, 180 JHP
RB41MG1 41 Caliber, 200 SJHP
RB44MG6 44 Caliber, 210 SJHP
RB44MG3 44 Caliber, 240 SJHP
RB45AP4 45 Automatic, 230 MC
RB45AP8 45 Automatic, 230 FNEB
RB45AP7 45 Automatic, 230 JHP
CONSUMER PACK RIFLE BRASS
RC17R 17 Remington
RC204R 204 Ruger
RC22H 22 Hornet
RC221FB 221 Fireball
RC222R 222 Remington
RC223R 223 Remington
RC2250R 22-250 Remington
RC220S 220 Swift
RC243W 243 Win
RC6MMR 6mm Remington
RC2506R 25-06 Remington
RC2520W 25-20 Win
RC257R 257 Roberts
RC65S 6.5x55 Swedish Mauser
RC260R 260 Remington
RC68SPCR 6.8mm Remington SPC
Index/EDI No. Description
CONSUMER PACK RIFLE BRASS (cont.)
RC270W 270 Win
RC270WSM 270 WSM
RC7M08R 7mm-08 Remington
RC7MMG 7mm Remington Magnum
RC7MMRS 7mm Remington SA Ultra Magnum
RC7MMRA 7mm Remington Ultra Magnum
RC280R 280 Remington
RC3030W 30-30 Win
RC300RS 300 Remington SA Ultra Magnum
RC300RA 300 Remington Ultra Magnum
RC3006 30-06 SPRG
RC300WM 300 Win Mag
RC300WSM 300 WSM
RC303B 303 British
RC308W 308 Win
RC3220W 32-20 Win
RC8MSR 8mm Mauser
RC8MMG 8mm Remington Magnum
RC338W 338 Win Mag
RC338RA 338 Remington Ultra Magnum
RC350R 350 Remington Magnum
RC35W 35 Whelen
RC375H 375 H&H Magnum
RC375RA 375 Remington Ultra Magnum
RC4440W 44-40 Win
RC4570G 45-70 Government
CONSUMER PACK PISTOL BRASS
RC357MG 357 Magnum
RC357X 357 Maximum
RC9MM 9mm Luger
RC38AS 38 Super Auto+P
RC38SP 38 Special
RC40SW 40 S&W
RC41RA 41 Remington Magnum
RC44RA 44 Remington Magnum
RC44SW 44 S&W
RC45C 45 Colt
RC45A 45 Auto
RC454C 454 Casull
• From 2 to 15 times more shots
between cleanings
• Dramatically reduced chamber
buildup for easier bullet seating

fails. Past attempts at curbing recoil have focused solely on the amount of gunpowder
in the ammunition. Remington’s Managed-Recoil focuses on the entire cartridge by
incorporating a specially designed bullet built to perform at lower velocities.
Point of impact comparison at 100 yards.
30-06 Sprg. 125-grain
Managed-Recoil™
30-06 Sprg. 150-grain
PSP Core-Lokt
No scope readjustment necessary. Remington® Managed-
Recoil™ Point of Impact is nearly identical to full velocity loads.
Managed-Recoil™ vs. Standard Managed-Recoil™ Downrange Energy
Index/ Bullet Wt. Velocity (ft./sec.) Energy (ft.-lbs.) Trajectory
Caliber EDI No. (grs.) Bullet Type Muzzle 50 100 150 200 Muzzle 50 100 150 200 50 100 150 200
REMINGTON® MANAGED-RECOIL™ CENTERFIRE RIFLE CARTRIDGES
270 Win. RL270W2 115 Core-Lokt® PSP 2710 2558 2412 2270 2133 1875 1671 1485 1315 1161 0.1 zero -1.6 -4.8
30-30 Win. RL30301 125 Core-Lokt® SP 2175 1993 1820 1658 1508 1313 1102 919 763 631 0.3 zero -3.0 -9.1
30-06 Springfield RL30062 125 Core-Lokt® PSP 2660 2495 2335 2182 2034 1964 1727 1513 1321 1148 -0.1 zero -1.5 -4.9
300 Win. Mag. RL300W1 150 Core-Lokt® PSP 2650 2509 2373 2241 2113 2339 2097 1875 1672 1486 -0.1 zero -1.5 -4.7
308 Win. RL308W1 125 Core-Lokt® PSP 2660 2501 2348 2199 2057 1964 1736 1529 1342 1174 -0.1 zero -1.5 -4.9
7mm Rem. Mag. RL7MM4 140 Core-Lokt® PSP 2710 2594 2482 2372 2265 2283 2092 1915 1749 1595 0.0 zero -1.5 -4.5
30
25
20

For shooters that are unable to
tolerate the recoil of a standard
cartridge, Managed-Recoil™
Cartridges are the perfect solution.
Effective performance with
half the recoil.
AccuTip-V™
Available in varmint
calibers with the
thin-jacketed
AccuTip-V bullet
for explosive
performance.AccuTip™
Caliber Index/EDI No. Bullet Wt. (grs.) Bullet Type
PREMIER® ACCUTIP™
17 Remington PRA17RA 20 AccuTip-V™
204 Ruger PRA204A 32 AccuTip-V™
204 Ruger PRA204B 40 AccuTip-V™ Boat Tail
221 Rem. Fireball PRA221FB 50 AccuTip-V™ Boat Tail
22 Hornet PRA22HNA 35 AccuTip-V™
222 Remington PRA222RB 50 AccuTip-V™ Boat Tail
223 Remington PRA223RB 50 AccuTip-V™ Boat Tail
223 Remington PRA223RC 55 AccuTip-V™
22-250 Remington PRA2250RB 50 AccuTip-V™ Boat Tail
243 Win PRA243WB 75 AccuTip-V™ Boat Tail
243 Win PRA243WA 95 AccuTip™
260 Remington PRA260RA 120 AccuTip™ Boat Tail
270 Win PRA270WA 130 AccuTip™ Boat Tail
280 Remington PRA280RA 140 AccuTip™ Boat Tail
7mm-08 Remington PRA7M08RB 140 AccuTip™ Boat Tail
7mm Remington Mag PRA7MMRB 150 AccuTip™ Boat Tail
30-06 Springfield PRA3006A 150 AccuTip™ Boat Tail
30-06 Springfield PRA3006B 165 AccuTip™ Boat Tail
300 Win Mag PRA300WC 180 AccuTip™ Boat Tail
308 Win PRA308WB 165 AccuTip™ Boat Tail
AccuTip-V ™: Varmint Specific Cartridges
243 WIN, 95-GR.
PREMIER® ACCUTIP™
5 SHOTS, .4", 100 YDS.

at the firing line. Specially designed bullet
actually prevents the vaporization of lead
from the bullet’s base upon firing. Standard
bullet weights
duplicate the
ballistics of
conventional
loads.
**Note: These ballistics reflect vented barrel.   1 Packed 100 rounds per box.   2 Packed 40 rounds per box.   3 Packed 200 rounds per box.
MC = Metal Case / FNEB = Flat Nose Enclosed Base / JHP = Jacketed Hollow Point / JSP = Jacketed Soft Point / LRN = Lead Round Nose
Index/ Primer Wt. Bullet Velocity (ft./sec.) Energy (ft-lbs.) Mid-range Trajectory
Caliber EDI No. No. (grs.) Style Muz. 50 yds. 100 yds. Muz. 50 yds. 100 yds. 50 yds. 100 yds.
UMC® LEADLESS™ HANDGUN CARTRIDGES
9mm Luger LL9MM2 1 1⁄2 124 FNEB 1100 1030 971 339 292 252 1.0" 4.1"
LL9MM11 1 1⁄2 115 FNEB 1135 1041 973 329 277 242 0.9" 4.0"
357 Magnum LL357M1 5 1⁄2 125 FNEB 1450 1240 1090 583 427 330 0.6" 2.8"
38 Special LL38S17 1 1⁄2 125 FNEB 850 822 796 201 188 176 1.4" 6.4"
38 Special+P LL38S2 1 1⁄2 125 FNEB 975 935 899 264 242 224 1.2" 4.9"
380 Auto LL380AP2 1 1⁄2 95 FNEB 955 865 785 190 160 130 1.4" 5.9"
40 S & W LL40SW5 5 1⁄2 180 FNEB 985 936 893 388 350 319 1.4" 5.0"
45 Auto LL45AP8 2 1⁄2 230 FNEB 835 800 767 356 326 300 1.6" 6.8"
UMC® HANDGUN CARTRIDGES
9mm Luger L9MM3 1 1⁄2 115 MC 1135 1041 973 329 277 242 0.9" 4.0"

jacket
Index/ Primer Wt. Bullet Velocity (ft./sec.) Energy (ft-lbs.) Short-range Trajectory (in inches)
Caliber EDI No. No. (grs.) Style Muz. 100 yds. 200 yds. Muz. 100 yds. 200 yds. 50 100 150 200 250 300
UMC® CENTERFIRE RIFLE CARTRIDGES
223 Remington L223R3 7 1⁄2 55 MC 3240 2759 2326 1282 929 660 -0.1 0.6 zero -1.9 -5.5 -11.0
L223R7 7 1⁄2 45 JHP 3550 2953 2430 1259 871 590 -0.1 0.4 zero -1.7 -4.8 -9.7
L223R7A3 7 1⁄2 45 JHP 3550 2953 2430 1259 871 590 -0.1 0.4 zero -1.7 -4.8 -9.7
L223R7B2 7 1⁄2 45 JHP 3550 2953 2430 1259 871 590 -0.1 0.4 zero -1.7 -4.8 -9.7
L223R8 7 1⁄2 50 JHP 3425 2899 2430 1302 933 655 -0.1 0.5 zero -1.7 -4.9 -9.9
L223R8B2 7 1⁄2 50 JHP 3425 2899 2430 1302 933 655 -0.1 0.5 zero -1.7 -4.9 -9.9
22-250 Rem L22503 9 1⁄2 45 JHP 4000 3340 2770 1598 1114 767 -0.3 0.2 zero -1.2 -3.5 -7.2
L22503B2 9 1⁄2 45 JHP 4000 3340 2770 1598 1114 767 -0.3 0.2 zero -1.2 -3.5 -7.2
L22504 9 1⁄2 50 JHP 3820 3245 2739 1620 1169 833 -0.1 0.8 0.9 zero -2.0 -5.4
L22504B2 9 1⁄2 50 JHP 3820 3245 2739 1620 1169 833 -0.1 0.8 0.9 zero -2.0 -5.4
7.62x39mm L762391 7 1⁄2 123 MC 2365 2060 1780 1527 1159 865 0.1 zero -2.2 -6.8 -14.1 -24.5
30 Carbine L30CR1 6 1⁄2 110 MC 1990 1567 1236 967 600 373 0.6 zero -4.2 -12.9 -27.2 -48.6
308 Win. L308W4 9 1⁄2 150 MC 2820 2533 2263 2648 2137 1705 -0.1 zero -1.2 -3.9 -8.4 -14.7
30-06 Sprgfld. L30062 9 1⁄2 150 MC 2910 2617 2342 2820 2281 1827 -0.2 zero -1.1 -3.6 -7.7 -13.6
303 British L303B1 9 1⁄2 174 MC 2475 2209 1960 2366 1885 1484 0.1 zero -1.9 -5.9 -12.2 -21.4
29
P R E M I E R ® G O L D  B O X ™  R I M F I R E . Premium rimfire cartridges
super-tuned for accuracy and rapid terminal performance. Available in 17 Mach 2, 17 HMR and 22
Win Mag, Premier Gold Box Rimfire Ammunition is loaded with AccuTip-V polymer-tipped bullets for